GRACE POINT LEARNING CENTER - Lebanon

	RATE SCHEDULE 2024 subject to change Effective February 4, 2024		
Infant care	<u>2 days</u> \$211.00/Wk	<u>3 days</u> \$228.00/Wk	<u>5 days</u> \$272.00/Wk
Toddler care	\$182.00/Wk	\$199.00/Wk	\$243.00/Wk
Preschool care (3 years old & potty trained)	\$154.00/Wk	\$171.00/Wk	\$215.00/Wk
SCHOOL-AGE RATES			
1/2 Day Kindergarten			\$141.00/Wk
Before OR After School	\$44.00/Wk	\$61.00/Wk	\$83.00/Wk
Before AND After School	\$67.00/Wk	\$83.00/Wk	\$128.00/Wk
Snow Closing (2 hour delay or early disn	\$15/day on top of weekly rate nissal)		
Full-day Closing	\$30/day on top of weekly rate		
Summer School-Age	\$123.00/Wk	\$140.00/Wk	\$184.00/Wk

- \$100.00 New registration fee (non-refundable) per child.
- \$40.00 Re-enroll registration fee (non-refundable) per child by Friday before Memorial Day, or \$80.00 per child after Memorial Day.
- \$40.00 registration fee (non-refundable) per child for summer care only.

Holding Spots for ALL ages (infants to SACC) for waiting on the arrival of a newborn to enter daycare, maternity leave, summer leave, or any leave longer than 2 weeks will cost the 2-day rate for the age of that child. Vacation ½ rate credit can be used for the 1st 2 weeks if available. School-age children will now receive 2 weeks of ½ rate vacation credits.

Discounts of 10% AND 20% respectively will be granted for child care for the second and third child in the family. Any additional children will be discounted at the 20% rate. The lowest rate is discounted.

A special half-rate shall be in effect when absence extends to 5 or more consecutive childcare days, with a maximum of (2) half-rate credits per contractual year.

Additional Charges:

- \$3.00 per minute will be charged for each child not picked up by 5:00 PM.
- \$15.00 late fee will be charged per week on overdue accounts.
- \$30.00 return check fee will be charged to accounts.